3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER £ ECR-18-005571 12APR2018 [MEH | JDG
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R e 013Ts omoaos an T1e
G ECR-20-013472 22SEP2020 | JAH | RK
2151376-1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL H | ECR-20-018175 2902020 | TB | TE
2151376-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151376-1 H TERMINATING UNILT MECHANICAL
) i SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151376-2 H TERMINATING UNIT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151376-1 H TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151376-2 H TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151376-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - (0 R T R 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] F - 1| - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 12972
INSUL |3.05 mm [.120] O - (N - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - R R R R w 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
408-35047 -~ - I S O R R | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3N - | R R R R w 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- R R R R w 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- 1 (R 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 - 5844940 ] AR FEED MODULT 238
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT AMPSEAL TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT AMPSEAL - Tl - | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——+1 | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : I [ 1] - [ -] 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 18]
4.70-5.50 mm [.185-.217 IN] 1.70-2.70 mm [.067-.106 IN] 4.70-5.50 mm [.185-.217 IN] D1.70-2.70 wm [.067-.106 IN] 3\ - [ R R 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
TERMINAL 114-16016 . . TERMINAL . . - 1 1 - - 9931 11-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
APPLICATION APPLICATION 25\ : "1 | - | - | 5222800 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 - - 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- (N R T R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
Lﬁ: 4§L - | REF | REF |REF|REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 1?& - R | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
770520~ 1 770520-2 770520-3 170520-4 770520~ 1 770520-2 770520-3 770520-4 I R | 0844908 | SCREW, LOCKING 199
- R R R R w 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
- R R R R w 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
7 WIRE ® L CRIMP HEIGHT @& CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - R R R R w 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | IR
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT SIZE r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S S L O c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 16/
ST/E T mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING 0 75mm? | 27470 05 [ 0504/ 002] 5 5 - fe el 2] 2 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 06
16 AWG OR 1.40mm2 | 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 5.0 - S r v 5-18022-5  J5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 199
18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 1.27+4/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 6.5 RN EREEEERERE 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 194
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1 17+/-0 08 [ 046+/- 003] 7 5 -2 212222 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12 103
- R R R R w 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
|_| - N R T 2 T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- 1 (R 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED |1 48
Lfl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 (R 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED | 47
- 1 w 1 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |46
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) | 47
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. *WARN T NG - v v ] 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
AEPLYPART NGMBER 1-2s 1m0 LOCTITE 10 THREADS OF TTEM 150, ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING |- [2[2]efal2]2] 20793835 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/2N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER : f f f f f f 223%‘2%6 f\gé\gﬁgmcgg?iIEG\%E)ESWP SEETI Sg
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, B T T R T I 155888 0 |SPACER. CRINPER 535
I reriial LusRICaNT 15 RECOMMENDED REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T T T T T 13200266 [STRIP GUIDE 54
- 1 w 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 2]
zf: THIS CRIMP PARAMETER [S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. o071 2712 [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS T 1 w w 1795331 STRIPPER SIDF TEED 19
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE )
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO N R R R R w 2119806-1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY T HEEEREE | 3 550803 |SPRING. COMPRESSION o
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO :
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION - 1 1 L W W 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR | - | | 1 1 1 1 2119805-] SHEAR HOLDER FRONT 10
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER ’
PERFORM FURTHER DETATLED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC AN L L L O A 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT J
APPLICATION. N 2 2 L] | 3-1333204-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATILON 8
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ ]! L L A | caueal o DPACLE /
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - ] - - 6
- R R R R w 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- R R R R w 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N\ 2 2 L] w 1633965-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- R R R R w 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N 2 2 L] w -456405-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-770-72|-71]-52)-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T 187508 0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 2INOVZ20T1 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y i YIN TE Connectivi J(y
ey 2INOVZOTT G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 2INOV20 11 [NamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
i o Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S : T R R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151376 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

D I YrPL

MEC I

SEE DETATIL

e

ANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

g?
//\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

&=—>
- L J —~
g.;:!!llllnlllllll.195

W o T F

N

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

—= = 7 040

)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

44 . 61£0.05

%

bt B30, Lo [0 LR ot

L

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30

LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

(s0)esY ner

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY

INSULATION BARREL

$19.0i0.5

ol
RJ

TE Connectivity
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

Ocean Side Feed

1hton | DWN 2INOV2011
YUY IN
CHGK SALEY 2INOV2011
D IMENS TONSS OTHER 1SE SPeC 1D APVD 2ZINOV20 11 | NAME
mm S. Xl
0 PLC . PRODUCT SPEC
| PLC +-
@E 2 PLC - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE
ANGLES 4 -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

A

Applicator
00779 (C=2151376

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ . PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T Ser SREET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151376-1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151376-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2151376-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT AMPSEAL :
T e S EIRE T IITE TT R TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT AMPSEAL - 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
« B WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |2743
Lo o0 b T8 2T T LD T0 L 06 106 T 4.70-5.50 mm [.185-.217 IN] @1.70-2.70 mm [.067-.106 IN] /AN 1 [ 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
TERMINAL 114-16016 - - - ) _ . .

1] TERMINAL A T 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
APPLICATION 7 7 7 appl 1eaT1oNEd I 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION . . .

-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ TERMINALS APPLIED/A\ - [REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TEWTOESREMOINWAL TE77TOE6R2MOIN2AL TE77TOE6R2MOIN3AL TEWTOESREMOINAAL i TR TR TN — T 650855 TSCR KT WD P Rems Wi T o
770520~ 1 770520-2 770520-3 770520-4
-4 o 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
B 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
N 5 S o TerTs T B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
=) WIRE ' CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
> 1/E F—|mm [INCH] H REFERENCE SETTING STZE rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R R 2844908-1  |SCREW. LOCKING 39
16 AWG OR [.40mmZ | 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 5.0 B 155888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
1. 00mmZ 1.28+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 6.3 B 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
18 AWG OR 0.80mme | 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 6.5 B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 67
c0 AWG O 0..0mmZ | 1.17+/-0.08 [.046+/-.003] IS T2 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x 188 66
T B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L] B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2l 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B L T 180ess SLR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
CTORAGE OF APEllCATOR. - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
& B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 RN 517523560 |SUPPORT . TERMINAL 3
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i A - ¢073383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RofS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE *WARNTNG - 2 [ 2 ] 2-2844962-6 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B R 58449971 [ASSEWBLY STRIP GUIDE X
ATERWNM . ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 1558850 |SPACER CRIMPER F
A FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER I 13509786 |STRIP CUIDE >4
[HIS GNP BARRUETER 16 PROVIDED 1O MEET 8 CUSTON A0 UNIGUE CUSTONER REQULREMENT, ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO ITHE CRIMP TOOLING, ] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE ReFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTIMENTS. o A I |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO A I 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEELD 19
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY T Cen0n SraT cnian E
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO ! )
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION T 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR I I 3568854 1STOP SHEAR T
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. 45 SUCH, [T [S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER ’
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC | - W W 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLICATION. Nl - 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N b ] 3-1333204-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
DOCUMENT ., 101-35000. B 240641-5 SPACER 7
- - - - - S
B 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nl 1633965-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
B 155888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1-456405-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN O0TJUNZ2O T > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y i YIN : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHK O1JUN2OT C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD OTJUNZ2OT 1T | NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i S AL Ocean Side Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151376 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

—==—2.0£0.0

() rer
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$ ﬁmiﬁgﬁﬁlggﬁffﬁ///illb REF
: ¢ :

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
REF Fliﬂ]:u—|

[ “=

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T TR B B R v oy 2TovaT = e
CHGK BALLEY 2INOV20T 1 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 2ZINOV20 11 | NAME ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc x Applicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @gjﬁtg : R
MATERIAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2 151376
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA e H

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



